market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising
the return.

Interest rate risk

The Board monitors movements in interest rates on a regular basis, and ensures that the rate obtained is at market
levels. No derivative contracts are used to manage market risk.

Australian Housing and Urban Research Institute Limited

Notes to the financial statements

_________________________________________________________________

 25

22. Financial instruments – risk management (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments is set out in Note 6.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The fixed rate financial asset represents term deposits with less than 12 months maturity at reporting date. There is no
material fair value impact on profit or loss.

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible change of 1% points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or loss / Equity

2016
1%

increase
1%

 decrease

Variable rate instruments 3,439 (3,439)

 3,439 (3,439)

2015

Variable rate instruments 8,437 (8,437)

 8,437 (8,437)

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Company’s
approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its
liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage
to the Company’s reputation.

The Company monitors its cash flow requirements and ensures that it has sufficient cash on demand to meet expected
operational expenses.

The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments and excluding the